

NETAJI SUBHAS UNIVERSITY

Estd. Under Jharkhand State Private University Act, 2018

(A Unit of Situanto Davi Matula Kabusa Sassathan

NSU/1029/2022

Date: 17/09/22

To.

The NCC Commanding Officer

37, Battalion NCC,

Sonari, Jamshedpur

Subject: - Submission of Application on Dated: 16:09:2022

Respected Sir,

With reference to the above subject, we are pleased to inform you that Netaji Subhas University Jamshedpur has been established under the Jharkhand State Private University Act 2018.

The University is offering more than 24 different Courses, where in there are more than 3000 students at the campus.

We are Submitting all the 8 set of Papers with Application for the grant of NCC at our University i.e. Netaji Subhas University.

I request you to kindly Accept the application.

Yours Sincerely

onas Unicorsii

Registrar yı **Registrar** yı **Registrar** Shedpur, Jharkhand

Br. Dengar

Cont.: 9386817857, 9431117663, 0657 2233022



NETAJI SUBHAS UNIVERSITY JAMSHEDPUR

Estd. Under Jharkhand State Private University Act, 2018 (A Unit of Stivanto Devi Mahila Kalyan Sansthan)

NSU/984/2022

Date: 12-09-2022

WILLINGNESS CERTIFICATE/REQUEST LETTER

NETAJI SUBHAS UNIVERSITY, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand is willing to bear the expenditure for ONE NCC COMPANY on self-financing basis(FSFS). Institution will provide entire expenditure on NCC training, Honorarium of ANO'S from department teaching staff, hiring of one Pl staff as an ESM, Boy Cadet Administrator and Girl Cadet Administrator on contractual basis in respect of their institution pr.

We would also like to invite the Commanding Officer, 37 Jharkhand Battalion NCC, Jamshedpur to visit our University campus in the coming week or at the earliest as per his convenience.

Lamshedgur - 631012.

Yours Sincerely

Registrar

letaji Subhas University lamshedpur, Jharkhand



NETAJI SUBHAS UNIVERSITY

JAMSHEDPUR

Estd. Under Jharkhand State Private University Act, 2018

Date: 12/09/22

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that NETAJI SUBHAS UNIVERSITY, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand undertakes to sponsor the expenditure for ONE COMPANY that will be incurred in raising a unit of NCC atNETAJI SUBHAS UNIVERSITY, Jamshedpur, Jharkhand. The expenditure includes NCC training, Honorarium of ANO'S from UNIVERSITY, teaching staff, hiring of one Pl staff as an ESM. Boy cadet Administrator and Girl Cadet Administrator on contractual basis in respect of their institution pr.

Yours Sincerely

Registrar

letaji Subhas University lamshedpur, Jharkhand

Cont.: 9386817857, 9431117663,